502236555 02/20/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Michial Allen Gunter	06/26/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Google Inc.		
Street Address:	1600 Amphitheatre Parkway		
City:	Mountain View		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94043		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13743633

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8777697945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 626-6367

Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Nicholas Jepsen

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 16113-1078002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lori L. Stewart

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029840 FRAME: 0343

H \$40.00 13/4363

Attorney Docket No.: 16113-1078001

COMBINED DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am the original, first and sole inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled <u>COMBINING SIGNALS WITH A SHUFFLED-HADAMARD FUNCTION</u>, the specification of which:

FUNCTION,	the specification of which	ı :						
[] [X]	is attached hereto. was filed on <u>June 9, 2009</u> as Application Serial No. <u>12/481,479</u> and was amended on							
	was described and claimed in PCT International Application No filed on and as amended under PCT Article 19 on							
	eby state that I have revie claims, as amended by an		contents of the above-ider of above.	ntified specifica	tion,			
to me to be material informaternational f	aterial to patentability as on the mation which became availing date of the continual	lefined in 37 CFR 1.56 ilable between the filin ion-in-part application	es Patent and Trademark O, including for continuation g date of the prior applications. See Code, §119(e)(1) of any	n-in-part applica ion and the natio	ations, onal or PCT			
application(s)		a Tric 33, Office State	s code, \$119(e)(1) of any	Officer States p	tovisionai			
	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Da	<u>te</u>	Status				
listed below a United States acknowledge t of Federal Reg	nd, insofar as the subject of application in the manner the duty to disclose all inf	matter of each of the cl provided by the first p formation I know to be became available betw	es Code, §120 of any Unite aims of this application is raragraph of Title 35, Unite material to patentability as een the filing date of the pr	not disclosed in d States Code, § defined in Title	the prior \$112, I 237, Code			
	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Da	te	Status				
10/40	2,878	March 28, 2003	Issued					
application(s) country other to for patent or in the United Sta	for patent or inventor's ce than the United States of A eventor's certificate or any	ertificate or of any PCT America listed below a y PCT international app e on the same subject r	, United States Code, §119 international application(s nd have also identified belo dication(s) designating at l natter having a filing date b	s) designating at ow any foreign a east one country	application y other than			
Countr	y Applic	ation No.	Filing Date		Claimed			
				[] Yes	[X] No			

PATENT REEL: 029840 FRAME: 0344

Combined Declaration and Power of Attorney Attorney Docket No.: 16113-1078001 Page 2 of 2

______ Date: <u>C/29/09</u>

Direct all telephone calls to JOHN A. DRAGSETH, Reg. No. 42,497, at telephone number (612) 335-5070.

I hereby appoint all registered practitioners associated with Customer Number 26192 to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith, and direct that all correspondence be addressed to:

Customer Number 26192

For Assigned Inventions: I understand that the purpose of making this appointment is to permit prosecution of patent applications for the above-identified invention for the benefit of my assignee, and that this appointment does not create an attorney-client relationship between me and these appointees.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patents issued thereon.

Full Name of Inventor;

MICHIAL ALLEN GUNTER

Inventor's Signature:

Residence Address:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

RECORDED: 02/20/2013

United States 2 Bell Waver Way

Oakland, CA 94619

60580789.doc

PATENT REEL: 029840 FRAME: 0345